F120001703

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: \[\int \int \int \int \int \int \int \int
CURRED #3
MAYELLA S
<u></u>

Office Use Only



300227840833

04/09/12--01041--018 **78.75

13 ADB 25 PM 2: 03



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 10, 2012

SHLOMI DENAN NETZACH ISRAEL ZICHRON AARON, INC. 1601 AVENUE P BROOKLYN, NY 11229

SUBJECT: NETZACH ISRAEL ZICHRON AARON, INC.

Ref. Number: W12000020087

We have received your document for NETZACH ISRAEL ZICHRON AARON, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the Federal Employer Identification number in the appropriate section of the application. If applied for, enter "applied for", or if not applicable, enter "N/A".

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 312A00011468

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C			
SUBJ	ECT:	Netzach Is Name of Corporat	rael Zichron Aaron, II	nc.
Dear S	ir or Madam:			
"Certi	ficate of Existen		Standing" and check are subm	tion to Conduct its Affairs in Florida" titted to register the above referenced
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this m	atter to the following:	
			Shlomi Denan	
			Name of Person	
		Netzach	Israel Zichron Aaron, Inc	^
		Newson	Firm/Company	<u>v.</u>
			1001.5	
			1601 Avenue P	NA
			Address	
		Broo	klyn, New York 11229	
		C	ity/State and Zip Code	
		shlomodanar	n28@gmail.com	
	E-n		future annual report notificat	ion)
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	
		Novick at of Person	(718) 314 Area Code & Daytime Tel	-8768 ephone Number
	MAILING AI New Filing Sec Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl	ction rporations	New Filing Se Division of Co Clifton Buildir	orporations ng e Center Circle
Enclos	ed is a check for	the following amount:		
□ \$70	0.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	₹78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of corpimport in languin the name at	oration: must include the word "INCORPO age as will clearly indicate that it is a corpo present. "Company" or "Co." may not be us	El ∠ICHTON AARO RATED" or "CORPOF pration instead of a nati sed as a corporate suffi-	RATION" or words or abbrevi- ural person or partnership if no	ations of like ot so contained
2. Article 10 of	the Religious Corporation Law of New Yountry under the law of which it is incorporate	rk 3. 20-81	50551	
•	•	•		
4	December 1, 2006 Date of Incorporation)	5	Perpetual	
(Date of Incorporation)	(Duration: Yea	r corp. will cease to exist or "p	erpetual")
6	ducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration	N/A		
(Date first cond	ducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration	. See sections 617.1501	& 617.1502, F.S. to determine	penalty liability.)
7.	1601 Avenue P, B	rooklyn. New Yor	k 11229	•
/- <u>-</u>	(Prince	pal office address)		
	4604 A	a a Librar - Niarri Mani	L 44000	
	1601 Avenue P, Br	OOKIYN, NEW YOU rent mailing address)	K 11229	
	(0			
n	Policious and ph	veical place of w	orehin	
8. (Purpose(s) of	Religious and ph corporation authorized in home state or cou	intry to be carried out	in the state of Florida)	
				SECRETARY INVISION OF CC
9. Name and str	reet address of Florida registered agent:	(P.O. Box NOT acce	eptable)	PR SET
				25
Name:	Eran Danan			~ 90 of
0.07 4.11	2402 Andros Lana			PORPORATIONS PH 2: 03
Office Address:	2493 Andros Lane	<u></u>		2 22
	Ft. Lauderdale	Plant to	33312) 3
	(City)	, Florida	(Zip Code)	
	ζ- •//		, r - ,	
Having been na designated in th further agree to	l agent's acceptance: amed as registered agent and to accept his application, I hereby accept the app o comply with the provisions of all statu ar with and accept the obligations of n	ointment as register utes relative to the pr	ed agent and agree to act ii oper and complete perforn	n this capacity. I
>	(Registe			
	(Kegiste	red agent's signature)		

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

. 12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

A. DIRECTORS	12 APR 25 PM 2: 03
Chairman:	- Marie - Mari
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	·
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS President; Shlomi Denan Address: 1454 East 14th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11230	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary: Sarah Denan	
Address: 1454 East 14th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11230	
Treasurer: David Eyal	
Address: 1331 East 9th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11230	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing add	
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in num	ber 12 of the application)
14. Shlomi Denan, President	application)

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

Netzach Israel Zichron Aaron Inc.

Under Article 10 of the Religious Corporation Law

B.

Filed by:

Allstate Corporate Services 41 State Street, Suite 415 Albany, New York 12207

CUSTOMER REFERENCE # 2112744

MARC COOKI & OF ERK

2006 DEC -1 PM 2:10

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

Netzach Israel Zichron Aaron Inc.

Under Article 10 of the Religious Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, all being persons of full age, all of us residing in the State of New York and desiring to form a Religious Corporation pursuant to Article 10 of the Religious Corporation Law, hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: A meeting of Netzach Israel Zichron Aaron Inc. an unincorporated religious congregation, was duly called and held in conformity with the aforesaid Article 10 of the Religious Corporation Law at 1454 East 14th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11230 on November 02, 2006 pursuant to notice given under the provision of Article 10 of the Religious Corporation Law. At such meeting, a majority of the qualified voters of said religious congregation, being at least six in number, were present, or by proxy duly authorized in writing.

SECOND: At said meeting, SHLOMI DENAN, one of the subscribers thereof, was the presiding officer and SARAH DENAN, EVA STUHL, ELI DANAN, RIVKA DANAN and ABRAHAM HANUKA were present and voted thereat.

THIRD: At said meeting, it was duly decided that the said Religious Congregation become incorporated.

FOURTH: The name of the proposed corporation as decided on at the said meeting is **Netzach Israel Zichron Aaron Inc.**

FIFTH: The principle objects and purposes for which the Corporation is formed are as follows:

- a) To conduct and maintain a House of Worship in accordance with the traditions of the Hebrew faith and to conduct all communal affairs necessary for a viable community.
- b) To purchase and sell property, both real and personal, to mortgage and lease

property, both real and personal, as may be necessary for the conduct and welfare of the corporation.

c) To publish memorial and religious texts.

SIXTH: The number of trustees shall be six (6).

SEVENTH: The Religious Corporation shall be located at 1454 East 14th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11230.

EIGHTH: The First Annual Election of the Trustees will be held on November 05, 2007. The election of Trustees thereafter shall be held annually, on the first Monday of November, commencing in the Year 2007 and the first Monday in November each and every year thereafter.

NINTH: The names and addresses of the trustees elected at the first meeting, and the Terms of Office for which they were respectively elected are as follows:

SHLOMI DENAN 1454 East 14th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11230 SARAH DENAN 1454 East 14th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11230

TAMAR FETMAN and JACOB FETMAN shall serve until the Third Annual Election of Trustees.

EVA STUHL 1454 East 14th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11230 ELI DANAN 309 Kell Avenue, Staten Island, NY 10314

JON LEFKOWITZ and NATHAN WEINGARTEN shall serve until the Second Annual Election of Trustees.

RIVKA DANAN 309 Kell Avenue, Staten Island, NY 10314 ABRAHAM HANUKA 100 Avis Avenue, Lakewood, NJ 08701

SHLOMI DENAN and SARAH DENAN shall serve until the First Annual Election of Trustees.

TENTH: Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, the corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (the "IRC"), and shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be

carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under IRC Section 501(c)(3) or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws.

ELEVENTH: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member, trustee, director, officer of the corporation, or any private individual (except that reasonable compensation may be paid for services rendered to or for the corporation), and no member, trustee, officer of the corporation, or any private individual shall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the corporation assets on dissolution of the corporation.

TWELFTH: No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by IRC Section 501(h)), and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of (or in opposition to) any candidate for public office.

THIRTEENTH: In the event of dissolution, all of the remaining assets and property of the corporation shall, after necessary expenses thereof, be distributed to another organization exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3), or corresponding provisions of any subsequent Federal tax laws, or to the Federal government, or state or local government for a public purpose, subject to the approval of a Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of New York.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged this Certificate this day of November, 2006.
	day of, 2000.
	Shlomi Denan
	STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss: COUNTY OF KINGS)
	On November 19 2006, 2006 before me, the undersigned, personally
	appeared Shlomi Denan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which
	the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	JUDITH BUREKHOVICH Notary Public, State of New York
(No. 01BU5058298 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires 04-08-20

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF ROWS, SS.

I. NAWOT I SUNSTBIE, COUNTY OF ROWS, SS.

I. NAWOT I SUNSTBIE, COUNTY, ON HERSEN CRETIFY ON OT 1/1/1/2012

IIM. I HAN TO ON HER DI HIS COPY WHILE TO SOME OF THE SUM TO THE OWN THE TO SEE THE SEE TO THE SEE THE SEE

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged this Certificate this day of
Sarah Denan
STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss: COUNTY OF KINGS)
On November 10 2006, 2006 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Sarah Denan personally known to moor proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
JUDITH BUREKHOVICH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BU5058298 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires 04-08-20

Notary Public

Certificate this day of day of	has executed and acknowledged this, 2006.
Eva	ha Stuhl
STATE OF NEW YORK)ss: COUNTY OF KINGS On	subscribed to the within instrument and in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by
Notary Public	JASON NOVATT Notary Public, State Of New York: No. 01NO6043465 Qualified In Kings County Commission Expires 06/19/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknown Certificate this day of day of, 2006.	vledged this
All la	
Eli Danan	,
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)ss: COUNTY OF KINGS)	
On Not 2,, 2006 before me, the undersigned appeared Eli Danan, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within ins acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon beh the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.	satisfactory trument and , and that by
Morilyn Gelbein	
Notary Public Notary Public, State of New Young No. 42-4612088 Qualified in Richmond Count Commission Expires October 31st	V 0

,	The L
	Rivka Danan
STATE OF NEW YORK)
OUNTY OF KINGS)ss:
south of killes)
On Nov Z, appeared Rivka Danan, personally knewidence to be the individual(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they	, 2006 before me, the undersigned, personall nown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor se name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument an executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that be ment, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which instrument.
On Ko Z, appeared Rivka Danan, personally knewidence to be the individual(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instru	nown to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors and (s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument are executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that be ment, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which

.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged this Certificate
	404-wi 0-4 pp , 2000.
	Abraham Hanuka
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss:
COUNTY OF KINGS)ss.)
evidence to be the individual(sacknowledged to me that he/sl	, 2006 before me, the undersigned, personally ersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and he/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by e instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which ed the instrument.
y. Notary Public	

YITZCHOK BIRNHACK NOTAGY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires October 24, 2011

1. R.